Aug. 18. 2009 2:32PM FITCH, EVEN, TABIN :1 AM PAGE 3/010 FayNo. 8777, P. 1/10

TO:FITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY COMPANY: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT				
Electronic Version v1 Stylesheet Version v		08/05/2009 500929521		
SUBMISSION TYPE:			ENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			correct the ZIP CODE OF THE ASSIGNEE previously Frame 0963. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the e's Interest.	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Christopher Donald Pe	eterson		07/24/2009	
Scott W Jackson			07/24/2009	
Manuel Almanza			07/27/2009	
	•••••••••			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name: CAMAIR LLC				
Street Address:	ss: 4500 West 47th Street			
City:	Chicago			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60632			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type		N	umber	
Application Number:		29340866		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fex Number: (312)277-2397				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 3126551500				
Emeil:		@fitcheven.com		
Correspondent Name:		en Tabin & Flannery		
		rth LaSalie Street , ILLINOIS 60603-3406		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		8977/96102		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Edward E. Clair		
Total Attachments: 8				

Aug. 18. 2009 2:32PM FITCH, EVEN, TABIN .1 AM PAGE 4/010 FaxNo. 8777; P. 2/10 TO:FITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY COMPANY:120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET

source=96102\_ASSN#page1.tif source=96102\_ASSN#page3.tif source=96102\_ASSN#page3.tif source=96102\_ASSN#page4.tif source=96102\_ASSN#page5.tif source=96102\_ASSN#page6.tif

Attorney Docket 8977/96102

## ASSIGNMENT

We, CHRISTOPHER DONALD PETERSON, of Arlington Heights, County of Cook and State of Illinois, and SCOTT W. JACKSON, of Naperville, County of Will and State of Illinois, and MANUEL ALMANZA, of LaGrange Park, County of Cook and State of Illinois, in consideration of the sum of one U.S. dollar (US \$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to CAMAIR LLC, an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of business at 4500 West 47<sup>th</sup> Street, Chicago, Illinois, 60632, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the United States patent application entitled

## FAN PARTS

signed by each of us contemporaneously with the execution of this assignment; and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys, Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery, of 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600, Chicago, Illinois 60603-3406, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 023109 FRAME: 0760 .\_ .

a se a seconda de la general de la seconda de la general de la seconda de la seconda de la seconda de la second

Christopher Bonald Peterson

Attorney Docket 8977/96102

State of <u>Illinois</u>	)
County of COOK	) ss )

On  $\underline{JUJY}$  24 2009, before me,  $\underline{JUNLC}$  NOW/10 a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared CHRISTOPHER DONALD PETERSON, personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the

person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Nowly

My Commission Expires: 3-26-2012.



Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 023109 FRAME: 0761 and the second second

Attorney Docket 8977/96102

July 27 2009	Scott W/acleson
State of <u>flinois</u> ) County of <u>Cook</u>	ss
On Ally 27 2009, Notary Public in and for said State, persona	before me, <u>Suma (a. Kulin</u> , a Ily appeared SCOTT W. (ACKSON, personally

. .

known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Notary Public "OFFICIAL My Commission Expires:

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 023109 FRAME: 0762

·. · · ·

Attorney Docket 8977/96102

2009

Manuel Almanza

State of fling is ) 55

. .

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public 'OFFICIAL SEAL' My Commission Expires: Susan J Kibul Com

PATENT REEL: 023109 FRAME: 0763

**RECORDED: 08/18/2009**